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#1375
#0166
#0522
#0684
#1518
#0230s
#0549
#1309
#0706
#0477
#0975
#0242
#1511
#0495
#1379
#1396
#0785
#0534
#1192
#0597
#1092
#0721
#0490
#0381
#0142
#0782
#0709
#0116
#0923
#1558
#0426
#0460
#1400
#1152
#1461
#0901
#0596

(*) = Need current contact information (address, e-mail address, etc.) Please notify AAFA if you know
any of these members.

Bonniejean Alford
Daniel Lee Alford IV
Daniel Ray Alford
Darryl W Alford

Eric Daniel Alford
Earline B Alford
James Don Alford
James Joe Alford
James Russell Alford
Jeffrey W Alford
Jimmie M Alford
Kenneth M Alford
Larry Don Alford
Michael Boyd Alford
Paul Brittain Alford IlI
Roger Clyde Alford
Stanley David Alford
Thomas R Alford
Donna Alford-Douglas
Shirley Y Anderson

Allan John Ashley
Ruby Nell Alford Ballard

Betty Ann Biggers

Connette Halford Blalock

Jean R Brown

Harriet Ann Burks
Pamela Alford Burnett
Roderick F Bush
Margaret Campbell
Christine Alford Carrey
Glenda Jean Carmel

Alisa Carter
John W Casall, Jr

Claudia A Christensen
Gayle Haslam Daly
Charles T Darnall I
Ethel Flannery

*)

*)

)

*)

*)

Wheaton, IL
Bryan, TX
Chattahoochee, FL
Baker, LA
Prattville, AL
Mesquite, TX
Jacksonville, FL
Carrolton, TX
Holden, LA
Middletown, NY
Hot Springs, AR
Arlington, TX

Little Rock, AR
Fuquay Varina, NC
Hartsville, SC
Dexter, Ml
Morristown, TN
West Columbia, TX
Moose Jaw, SK
McFarland, WI
Stevensville, M
Trimble, TN
Covington, GA
Yucaipa, CA
Tucson, AZ
Arlington, WA
Choctaw, OK
Cypress, CA

Des Moines, WA
Beaverton, OR
Ocean Spings, MS
Hornbeck, LA
Georgetown, TX
Lake Forest, CA
Lynchburg, VA
Oak Hill, VA
Rushton, WA

#1529
#1520
#1123
#1135
#0655
#1436
#0852
#0108
#1284
#1038
#0730
#1441
#1488
#0984
#0277
#1369
#0195
#1505
#0659
#0886
#1385
#1297
#1056
#0574
#0435
#1232
#0081
#0496
#0810
#0759
#1393
#1026
#0767
#0577
#1523
#1550
#1559

Vernon Eugene Alford

Nancy Lajean Elrod Feist

William Gaddis
Mary Elizabeth Gibson
Joan Hallford Hidle

Cynthia Dwinelle Hoffman

David Orville Johnson
Danise Johnson

Pann Dora Anstead Jones

Colleen Burgen Lovan

Harold Elmer Masback 1|

Marilyn L Mashaw

Janet Simmons McAlpine

Elmer K Miller

Lou Floy Milligan
Trellie Alford Mullis
Jann Alford Harper
Anne Kelly Paroulek
Albert L Partee IlI
Claudia J M Reeves
Floyd Alford Robinson
Janet Faulk Rogers
Ruth C R Sample
Cathy Alford Seal
Carol Sechrist

Mary A Simmons
John E Skelton
Bernita G Smith

Christine Hodges Smith

Elizabeth Ann J Turner
Christel Van Dan

Ina L McCray Wallace
Betty Warfel

Gretchen A Wroten

Joan McKenna Hopkins

Henry Lynn Phillips
Lauren Alford Wilson

(*)
*)
)

)

*)
(*)
*)
)

)

Tylertown, MS
Comanche, TX
Frankfort, KY
Atlanta, GA
Montgomery, AL
Westminster, CO
Leawood, KS
Caldwell, TX
Farmington, NM
Ledbetter, KY
New Canaan, CT
Brandon, MS
Los Gatos, CA
Cumming, GA
Tabor City, NC
Cochran, GA
Friendswood, TX
Chester, MD
Brentwood, TN
Louisville, KY
Houston, TX
Griffin, GA
Benton, KY
Baton Rouge, LA
Huntington Park, CA
Franklinton, LA
Hartwell, GA
Denham Springs, LA
Brunswick, GA
Houston, TX
Tylertown, MS
Paris, KY
Midlothian, VA
Baton Rouge, LA
Salix, 1A

Hoover, AL
Heath, TX




AAFA Members
who recently passed away

#0242s Darlene Killman Alford
Arlington, TX

March 16, 1937 - January 19, 2024

(Wife of Kenneth Murel Alford)




WEEK 5: JAN 28 - FEB 3

e Updated the AHNENTAFEL for:
o AAFA #0242, Kenneth Murel Alford
Added his wife's death information and updated other ancestor infornation.

WEEK 4: JAN 21 - JAN 27

e Updated the MEMBER MEMORIAL with obituary for:
o AAFA #0242s, Beatrice Darlene Killman Alford

WEEK 3: JAN 14 - JAN 20

e Updated the AHNENTAFEL for:
o AAFA #0001, Alicia Ann Roundy Houston
o AAFA #0003, Georgia Jewell Alford Gallaugher

e Updated the MEMBER MEMORIAL for:
o AAFA #0003, Daniel O'Neill Houston

WEEK 2: JAN 7 - JAN 13

e Created the MEMBER MEMORIALS with obituaries for:
o AAFA #0589, David Archer Murray
o AAFA #0931, Patricia Maie Alford Renn

e Updated the AHNENTAFEL for:
o AAFA #0005, Truman Alford
o AAFA #0589, David Archer Murray
o AAFA #0931, Patricia Maie Alford Renn

e Updated the MEMBER MEMORIAL with obituary for:
o AAFA #0005, Truman Alford
o AAFA #0005s, Margaret Parnell Alford
o AAFA #0006, Christie Wilson Alford Baldwin



http://alfordassociation.org/tafel.html
http://alfordassociation.org/tafels/tafel_0242.html
http://alfordassociation.org/mem.html
http://alfordassociation.org/IRs/0242s.pdf
http://alfordassociation.org/tafel.html
http://alfordassociation.org/tafels/tafel_0001_hou.html
http://alfordassociation.org/tafels/tafel_0003.html
http://alfordassociation.org/mem.html
http://alfordassociation.org/IRs/0003.pdf
http://alfordassociation.org/mem.html
http://alfordassociation.org/IRs/0589.pdf
http://alfordassociation.org/IRs/0931.pdf
http://alfordassociation.org/tafel.html
http://alfordassociation.org/tafels/tafel_0005.html
http://alfordassociation.org/tafels/tafel_0589.html
http://alfordassociation.org/tafels/tafel_0931.html
http://alfordassociation.org/mem.html
http://alfordassociation.org/IRs/0005.pdf
http://alfordassociation.org/IRs/0005s.pdf
http://alfordassociation.org/IRs/0006.pdf

WEEK 1: JAN 1 -JANG6

e Updated the NEWSLETTERS:
o Added the January 2024 Newsletter - 6 pages.

e Updated the FINANCIALS:
o Removed the current Financial Statement
o Updated the Financial Statements from Prior Years:
Added the 2023 EOY Statement.

e Updated the MEMBER LIST for:
o AAFA #0589 David Archer Murray.
» [talicized the deceased member's name
= Linked to his existing ahnentafel file
» Linked to his existing family branch file
o AAFA #0931 Patricia Maie Alford Renn.
» [talicized the deceased member's name
o Linked to each member's existing ahnentafel file for:
= AAFA #0596 Charles Flannery
(husband of AAFA member Ethel Hedglin Flannery)
AAFA #0600 Erma Jean Adams Cunningham
AAFA #0605 William Paul Alford
AAFA #0747 Janice Olivia Boyd Gould
AAFA #0757 Paul Orval Alford
o Linked to each member's existing family branch file for:
= AAFA #0349 William D. Alford
= AAFA #0737 Anne Marie Childs Allen
(wife of AAFA member George Deane Allen)
AAFA #0740 Sara Booth Carothers Vance
AAFA #0747 Janice Boyd Gould
AAFA #0757 Paul Orval Alford
AAFA #0762 Shirley Ann Harper McCall
AAFA #0824 Hellon Jane Alford Boyd Pickron
o Added each member's DNA for:
AAFA #0035 Weston Adams
AAFA #0349 William D. Alford
AAFA #0489 Jacqueline Anne McDaniel Alford
AAFA #0740 Sara Booth Carothers Vance
AAFA #0747 Janice Boyd Gould
AAFA #0762 Shirley Ann Harper McCall



http://alfordassociation.org/olq.html
http://alfordassociation.org/NEWSLETTER/2024/01_Jan.pdf
http://alfordassociation.org/hist_purp.html#finance
http://alfordassociation.org/FINANCIALS/financial_2023.EOY.pdf
http://alfordassociation.org/tafel.html
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Volunteers

AAFA needs volunteers. The volunteer positions do not require election. Any interested member
(or  their spouse) may volunteer by emailing the AAFA  Staff at
Alford_Staff@AlfordAssociation.org.

=

=
Newsletter
AAFA Monthly Newsletter

Note: For anyone who wants a printed copy of a Monthly Newsletter mailed to them, the cost is
$1 per Monthly Newsletter or a yearly subscription for $10. This cost covers printing (paper &
printer ink) and mailing (envelope & postage). Please mail your request and a check, for the
desired Monthly Newsletter(s) ordered, to the AAFA Treasurer at 11115 Fall Breeze Drive,
Houston, TX 77064-4817. Please make the check payable to AAFA and include For Monthly
Newsletter on the memo line. If you know someone without a computer who would enjoy
receiving a printed copy of the Monthly Newsletter, please let them know of this offer. Also, any
AAFA member with an email address who is not receiving an emailed copy, please send us an
email to Alford_Staff@AlfordAssociation.org. Thank you for your help in spreading the news.

VISIT OUR WEBSITE: http://www.alfordassociation.org
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