

ALFORD AMERICAN FAMILY ASSOCIATION

FEBRUARY 2024

Editor: Gail Alford











#1375	Bonniejean Alford		Wheaton, IL	#1529	Vernon Eugene Alford		Tylertown, MS
#0166	Daniel Lee Alford IV	(*)	Bryan, TX	#1520	Nancy Lajean Elrod Feist		Comanche, TX
#0522	Daniel Ray Alford		Chattahoochee, FL	#1123	William Gaddis		Frankfort, KY
#0684	Darryl W Alford		Baker, LA	#1135	Mary Elizabeth Gibson		Atlanta, GA
#1518	Eric Daniel Alford		Prattville, AL	#0655	Joan Hallford Hidle		Montgomery, AL
#0230s	Earline B Alford		Mesquite, TX	#1436	Cynthia Dwinelle Hoffman		Westminster, CO
#0549	James Don Alford		Jacksonville, FL	#0852	David Orville Johnson	(*)	Leawood, KS
#1309	James Joe Alford		Carrolton, TX	#0108	Danise Johnson	(*)	Caldwell, TX
#0706	James Russell Alford		Holden, LA	#1284	Pann Dora Anstead Jones	(*)	Farmington, NM
#0477	Jeffrey W Alford	(*)	Middletown, NY	#1038	Colleen Burgen Lovan	• •	Ledbetter, KY
#0975	Jimmie M Alford		Hot Springs, AR	#0730	Harold Elmer Masback III		New Canaan, CT
#0242	Kenneth M Alford		Arlington, TX	#1441	Marilyn L Mashaw		Brandon, MS
#1511	Larry Don Alford		Little Rock, AR	#1488	Janet Simmons McAlpine		Los Gatos, CA
#0495	Michael Boyd Alford		Fuquay Varina, NC	#0984	Elmer K Miller		Cumming, GA
#1379	Paul Brittain Alford III		Hartsville, SC	#0277	Lou Floy Milligan	(*)	Tabor City, NC
#1396	Roger Clyde Alford		Dexter, MI	#1369	Trellie Alford Mullis		Cochran, GA
#0785	Stanley David Alford		Morristown, TN	#0195	Jann Alford Harper		Friendswood, TX
#0534	Thomas R Alford		West Columbia, TX	#1505	Anne Kelly Paroulek		Chester, MD
#1192	Donna Alford-Douglas		Moose Jaw, SK	#0659	Albert L Partee III		Brentwood, TN
#0597	Shirley Y Anderson		McFarland, WI	#0886	Claudia J M Reeves		Louisville, KY
#1092	Allan John Ashley		Stevensville, M	#1385	Floyd Alford Robinson		Houston, TX
#0721	Ruby Nell Alford Ballard		Trimble, TN	#1297	Janet Faulk Rogers		Griffin, GA
#0490	Betty Ann Biggers		Covington, GA	#1056	Ruth C R Sample		Benton, KY
#0381	Connette Halford Blalock	(*)	Yucaipa, CA	#0574	Cathy Alford Seal		Baton Rouge, LA
#0142	Jean R Brown		Tucson, AZ	#0435	Carol Sechrist		Huntington Park, CA
#0782	Harriet Ann Burks		Arlington, WA	#1232	Mary A Simmons		Franklinton, LA
#0709	Pamela Alford Burnett		Choctaw, OK	#0081	John E Skelton	(*)	Hartwell, GA
#0116	Roderick F Bush		Cypress, CA	#0496	Bernita G Smith	(*)	Denham Springs, LA
#0923	Margaret Campbell		Des Moines, WA	#0810	Christine Hodges Smith	(*)	Brunswick, GA
#1558	Christine Alford Carrey		Beaverton, OR	#0759	Elizabeth Ann J Turner	(*)	Houston, TX
#0426	Glenda Jean Carmel		Ocean Spings, MS	#1393	Christel Van Dan		Tylertown, MS
#0460	Alisa Carter	(*)	Hornbeck, LA	#1026	Ina L McCray Wallace		Paris, KY
#1400	John W Casall, Jr		Georgetown, TX	#0767	Betty Warfel		Midlothian, VA
#1152	Claudia A Christensen		Lake Forest, CA	#0577	Gretchen A Wroten	(*)	Baton Rouge, LA
#1461	Gayle Haslam Daly		Lynchburg, VA	#1523	Joan McKenna Hopkins		Salix, IA
#0901	Charles T Darnall II	(*)	Oak Hill, VA	#1550	Henry Lynn Phillips		Hoover, AL
#0596	Ethel Flannery		Rushton, WA	#1559	Lauren Alford Wilson		Heath, TX

(*) = Need current contact information (address, e-mail address, etc.) Please notify AAFA if you know any of these members.



AAFA Members who recently passed away



#0242s Darlene Killman Alford Arlington, TX March 16, 1937 – January 19, 2024 (Wife of Kenneth Murel Alford)





WEEK 5: JAN 28 - FEB 3

- Updated the <u>AHNENTAFEL</u> for:
 - AAFA #0242, Kenneth Murel Alford
 Added his wife's death information and updated other ancestor infornation.

WEEK 4: JAN 21 - JAN 27

- Updated the **MEMBER MEMORIAL** with obituary for:
 - AAFA #0242s, Beatrice Darlene Killman Alford

WEEK 3: JAN 14 - JAN 20

- Updated the **AHNENTAFEL** for:
 - o AAFA #0001, Alicia Ann Roundy Houston
 - o AAFA #0003, Georgia Jewell Alford Gallaugher
- Updated the MEMBER MEMORIAL for:
 - o AAFA #0003, Daniel O'Neill Houston

WEEK 2: JAN 7 - JAN 13

- Created the **MEMBER MEMORIALS** with obituaries for:
 - AAFA #0589, David Archer Murray
 - o AAFA #0931, Patricia Maie Alford Renn
- Updated the **AHNENTAFEL** for:
 - o AAFA #0005, Truman Alford
 - AAFA #0589, David Archer Murray
 - AAFA #0931, Patricia Maie Alford Renn
- Updated the **MEMBER MEMORIAL** with obituary for:
 - o AAFA #0005, Truman Alford
 - o AAFA #0005s, Margaret Parnell Alford
 - AAFA #0006, Christie Wilson Alford Baldwin

WEEK 1: JAN 1 - JAN 6

- Updated the **NEWSLETTERS**:
 - Added the <u>January 2024 Newsletter</u> 6 pages.
- Updated the <u>FINANCIALS</u>:
 - Removed the current Financial Statement
 - Updated the Financial Statements from Prior Years:
 Added the 2023 EOY Statement.
- Updated the MEMBER LIST for:
 - o AAFA #0589 David Archer Murray.
 - Italicized the deceased member's name
 - Linked to his existing ahnentafel file
 - Linked to his existing family branch file
 - AAFA #0931 Patricia Maie Alford Renn.
 - Italicized the deceased member's name
 - Linked to each member's existing ahnentafel file for:
 - AAFA #0596 Charles Flannery (husband of AAFA member Ethel Hedglin Flannery)
 - AAFA #0600 Erma Jean Adams Cunningham
 - AAFA #0605 William Paul Alford
 - AAFA #0747 Janice Olivia Boyd Gould
 - AAFA #0757 Paul Orval Alford
 - Linked to each member's existing family branch file for:
 - AAFA #0349 William D. Alford
 - AAFA #0737 Anne Marie Childs Allen (wife of AAFA member George Deane Allen)
 - AAFA #0740 Sara Booth Carothers Vance
 - AAFA #0747 Janice Boyd Gould
 - AAFA #0757 Paul Orval Alford
 - AAFA #0762 Shirlev Ann Harper McCall
 - AAFA #0824 Hellon Jane Alford Boyd Pickron
 - Added each member's DNA for:
 - AAFA #0035 Weston Adams
 - AAFA #0349 William D. Alford
 - AAFA #0489 Jacqueline Anne McDaniel Alford
 - AAFA #0740 Sara Booth Carothers Vance
 - AAFA #0747 Janice Boyd Gould
 - AAFA #0762 Shirley Ann Harper McCall



AAFA needs volunteers. The volunteer positions do not require election. Any interested member (or their spouse) may volunteer by emailing the AAFA Staff at Alford_Staff@AlfordAssociation.org.



AAFA Monthly Newsletter

Note: For anyone who wants a printed copy of a Monthly Newsletter mailed to them, the cost is \$1 per Monthly Newsletter or a yearly subscription for \$10. This cost covers printing (paper & printer ink) and mailing (envelope & postage). Please mail your request and a check, for the desired Monthly Newsletter(s) ordered, to the AAFA Treasurer at 11115 Fall Breeze Drive, Houston, TX 77064-4817. Please make the check payable to AAFA and include <u>For Monthly Newsletter</u> on the memo line. If you know someone without a computer who would enjoy receiving a printed copy of the Monthly Newsletter, please let them know of this offer. Also, any AAFA member with an email address who is not receiving an emailed copy, please send us an email to Alford_Staff@AlfordAssociation.org. Thank you for your help in spreading the news.

VISIT OUR WEBSITE: http://www.alfordassociation.org

